

Extract from Register of Indigenous Land Use Agreements

NNTT number DI2004/041

Short name Alice Springs Telegraph Station Historical Reserve ILUA

ILUA typeBody CorporateDate registered23/06/2005

State/territory Northern Territory

Local government region Alice Springs Municipality

Description of the area covered by the agreement

The area covered by the agreement is the Alice Springs Telegraph Station Historical Reserve being:

- 1. All that parcel of land near Alice Springs in the Northern Territory of Australia containing an area of 261.7 hectares more or less being the whole of Lot 941 Town of Alice Springs more particularly delineated on Survey Plan OP1239 lodged with the Survey General, Darwin.
- 2. All that parcel of land near Alice Springs in the Northern Territory of Australia containing an area of 149.9 hectares more or less being the whole of Lot 943 Town of Alice Springs more particularly delineated on Survey Plan B139 lodged with the Surveyor General, Darwin.
- 3. All that parcel of land near Alice Springs in the Northern Territory of Australia containing an area of 31.43 hectares more or less being the whole of Lot 1686 Town of Alice Springs more particularly delineated on Survey Plan B179 lodged with the Surveyor General, Darwin.
- 4. All that parcel of land near Alice Springs in the Northern Territory of Australia containing an area of 1433 hectares more or less being the whole of Northern Territory Portion 1927 more particularly delineated on Survey Plans S81/30A, S81/30B and S81/30C lodged with the Surveyor General, Darwin.
- 5. All that parcel of land near Alice Springs in the Northern Territory of Australia containing an area of 1.72 hectares more or less being the whole of Lot 2314 Town of Alice Springs more particularly delineated on Survey Plan B266 lodged with the Surveyor General, Darwin.
- 6. All that parcel of land near Alice Springs in the Northern Territory of Australia containing an area of 125.7 hectares more or less being the whole of Lot 5774 Town of Alice Springs more particularly delineated on Survey Plan S81/30B lodged with the Surveyor General, Darwin.

Parties to agreement

Applicant

Party name Central Land Council
Contact address 33 Stuart Highway

Alice Springs NT 0870

Other Parties

Party name Lhere Artepe Aboriginal Corporation

Contact address C/- Central Land Council

33 Stuart Highway Alice Springs NT 0870

Party name Northern Territory of Australia

Contact address C/- Department of the Chief Minister

Level 4, NT House, 22 Mitchell Street

Darwin NT 0800

Period in which the agreement will operate

Start date	not specified
End Date	not specified

Statements of the kind mentioned in ss. 24EB(1) or 24EBA(1) or (4)

Clause 1. Interpretation

- "Native Title Act" means the Native Title Act 1993 (Cwth).
- "the Act" means the Parks and Reserves (Framework for the Future) Act.
- "the Park" means the area of land described in Item 2 of the Schedule [to the Agreement]
- "Joint Management Agreement" has the same meaning as in the Act.
- "Joint Management Plan" means the Plan of Management for the Park agreed by Joint Management Parties and created in accordance with the Territory Parks and Wildlife Conservation Act.

Clause 3.1 The parties consent to:

- (a) the execution by the Land Council and the Territory of the Joint Management Agreement in respect of the Park;
- (b) management of the Park in accordance with the Joint Management Principles;
- (c) any action whilst this agreement is in force that is in accordance with, or permitted by the Joint Management Principles or Joint Management Plan (including, without limitation, the grant of sub-leases for commercial purposes and the construction, operation and maintenance of improvements in the Park), whether or not they are future acts.

Clause 3.2. The parties acknowledge and agree that Subdivision P of Division 3 of Part 2 of the Native Title Act does not and is not intended to apply to the actions specified in Clause 3.1.

Attachments to the entry

Nil Attachments